

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11529 OF 2024

Sudarshan Chemical Industries Ltd. Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Authorized Signatory

V/S

Raigad District Security Guards Board Thr. Its...RESPONDENT
Chairman

None for Petitioner

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 25th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/10/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)