

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11529 OF 2024

Sudarshan Chemical Industries Ltd.

...Petitioner

V/s.

Raigad District Security Guards
Board through its Chairman and
Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Satyapriya Rao (through VC) with Mr. Vaibhav P. Patankar
for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M.S. Srivastava, AGP for Respondent -State.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 16 January 2025.

P.C. :

1) Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **4 February 2025**. Humdast is granted. In addition to court notice, Petitioner to serve the private notice. Mrs. Srivastava, the learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent -State.

2) List the matter under the caption of 'direction'.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB

Digitally signed by
MEGHA SHREEDHAR
PARAB
Date: 2025.01.18
11:00:49 +0530